
FIU (7-8-3, 4-4-0) -vs- Charlotte (8-4-4, 5-1-2)
11/12/2025 at Charlotte, NC (Charlotte Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 74:58 (YELLOW), #2 Xavier Holloway (CLT)   86:05 (YELLOW), #5 Michael Mor (CLT)   

Date: 11/12/2025
Attendance: 894
Stadium: Charlotte Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Servando Berna   Asst. Referee, Chris
Zuerner   Asst. Referee, Preston Joyner   Alt. Official, Frank
English   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
FIU 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0

FIU 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Gobet, Tibo 1 0 0 0 110
DEF 3 Travis, Owen 0 0 0 0 110
MID 8 Boccuzzo, David 1 0 0 0 110
FWD 9 Mustre, Eduardo 1 0 0 0 110
MID 10 Villalobos, Nicolas 2 0 0 0 99
FWD 12 Mutsoli, Enrique 1 1 0 0 58
FWD 17 Helan, Johan 2 1 0 0 88
MID 18 Domingues, Joao 2 0 0 0 88
DEF 22 McGregor-Wickham, Damian 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 24 Gilleard-Soriano, Alfonso 2 0 0 0 110
GK 48 Van Haveren, Nigel 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
MID 11 Neil, Scott 1 0 0 0 58
MID 14 Brady, Dominic 0 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Consoloni, Leonardo 0 0 0 0 89
FWD 20 Capriati, Pasquale 0 0 0 0 32
MID 21 Maldonado Frei, Emilio 0 0 0 0 0
FWD 25 Arevalo, Johan 0 0 0 0 0
DEF 27 Sanchez, Diego 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 13 2 0 0 1209

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
48 Van Haveren, Nigel 110:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Charlotte 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Stritter, Leo 0 0 0 0 109
MID 2 Holloway, Xavier 1 0 0 0 62
DEF 4 Evangelou, Andreas 3 1 0 0 110
DEF 5 Mor, Michael 0 0 0 0 106
DEF 8 Negri, Alessandro 2 0 0 0 73
FWD 9 Krioutchenkov, Denis 2 1 0 0 77
FWD 10 Ogata, Natsuki 3 2 0 0 77
MID 17 Pucilowski, Wiktor 1 1 0 0 58
MID 23 Fisher, Ben 1 1 0 0 92
DEF 26 Barclay, Jemone 1 0 0 0 83
DEF 28 Manufor, Samuel 0 0 0 0 99

Substitutes
DEF 6 Mayati, Chadi 0 0 0 0 23
MID 7 Fazenda, Diogo 1 0 0 0 52
FWD 12 Stewart, Grant 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 16 Nyandjo, James 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 18 Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos 1 0 0 0 10
FWD 21 Petz, Landon 1 0 0 0 56
MID 27 Asante, Tate 0 0 0 0 41
FWD 32 Arsvoll, Elias 2 0 0 0 45

Totals 19 6 0 0 1206

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Stritter, Leo 110:00 0 2
23 Fisher, Ben 00:00 0 0

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
FIU 8 3 0 2 0 13
Charlotte 8 8 2 1 0 19

Saves By Period
FIU 4 1 1 0 0 6
Charlotte 0 2 0 0 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
FIU 3 0 0 0 0 3
Charlotte 2 0 3 2 0 7

Fouls By Period
FIU 7 5 1 1 0 14
Charlotte 2 8 0 1 0 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CLT Stritter, Leo at goalie for Charlotte
00:00 FIU Van Haveren, Nigel at goalie for FIU
03:08 FIU Corner kick [03:08].
03:52 FIU Shot by FIU Gilleard-Soriano, Alfonso, out right.
05:37 FIU Foul on Helan, Johan.
08:33 CLT Foul on Fisher, Ben.
09:03 CLT Shot by CLT Fisher, Ben, top, saved by Van Haveren, Nigel.
09:12 CLT Corner kick [09:12].
09:53 CLT Shot by CLT Pucilowski, Wiktor, top, saved by Van Haveren, Nigel.
13:46 FIU Foul on Gilleard-Soriano, Alfonso.
15:20 FIU Shot by FIU Domingues, Joao, out top.
15:49 FIU Foul on Domingues, Joao.
17:19 CLT Shot by CLT Ogata, Natsuki, bottom center, saved by Van Haveren, Nigel.
18:24 FIU Shot by FIU Mustre, Eduardo.
18:57 FIU Corner kick [18:57].
19:42 FIU Shot by FIU Villalobos, Nicolas.
19:49 FIU Shot by FIU Gobet, Tibo.
20:06 FIU FIU substitution: Consoloni, Leonardo for McGregor-Wickham, Damian.
21:00 CLT Foul on Krioutchenkov, Denis.
21:37 FIU Foul on Boccuzzo, David.
23:33 CLT Shot by CLT Barclay, Jemone, out top.
25:08 FIU Shot by FIU Gilleard-Soriano, Alfonso, out right.
26:57 FIU Foul on Villalobos, Nicolas.
27:46 CLT CLT substitution: Fazenda, Diogo for Negri, Alessandro.
27:46 CLT CLT substitution: Petz, Landon for Pucilowski, Wiktor.
28:32 CLT Shot by CLT Krioutchenkov, Denis.
28:44 CLT Shot by CLT Ogata, Natsuki, bottom center, saved by Van Haveren, Nigel.
30:53 CLT Corner kick [30:53].
31:57 CLT CLT substitution: Asante, Tate for Krioutchenkov, Denis.
31:57 CLT CLT substitution: Arsvoll, Elias for Ogata, Natsuki.
31:57 CLT CLT substitution: Mayati, Chadi for Barclay, Jemone.
33:19 FIU Foul on Villalobos, Nicolas.
33:40 FIU FIU substitution: Capriati, Pasquale for Villalobos, Nicolas.
33:40 FIU FIU substitution: Neil, Scott for Mutsoli, Enrique.
36:32 CLT Shot by CLT Fazenda, Diogo.
38:35 FIU Corner kick [38:35].
39:16 FIU Shot by FIU Boccuzzo, David, out top.
43:15 CLT Shot by CLT Arsvoll, Elias, out left.
44:06 FIU Shot by FIU Neil, Scott.
44:26 FIU Foul on Capriati, Pasquale.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FIU

FOR FIU: , #48 Van Haveren, Nigel, #2 Gobet, Tibo, #3 Travis, Owen, #8 Boccuzzo, David, #9 Mustre, Eduardo, #12
Mutsoli, Enrique, #10 Villalobos, Nicolas, #17 Helan, Johan, #18 Domingues, Joao, #16 Consoloni, Leonardo, #24
Gilleard-Soriano, Alfonso.

45:00 CLT
FOR CLT: , #1 Stritter, Leo, #26 Barclay, Jemone, #4 Evangelou, Andreas, #5 Mor, Michael, #7 Fazenda, Diogo, #27
Asante, Tate, #32 Arsvoll, Elias, #21 Petz, Landon, #23 Fisher, Ben, #12 Stewart, Grant, #28 Manufor, Samuel.

45:00 CLT CLT substitution: Barclay, Jemone for Holloway, Xavier.
45:00 CLT CLT substitution: Stewart, Grant for Mayati, Chadi.
45:00 FIU FIU substitution: Mutsoli, Enrique for Capriati, Pasquale.
45:00 FIU FIU substitution: Villalobos, Nicolas for Neil, Scott.
52:05 FIU Shot by FIU Mutsoli, Enrique, bottom center, saved by Stritter, Leo.
54:45 CLT Shot by CLT Petz, Landon, out left.
55:41 CLT Shot by CLT Evangelou, Andreas, out right.
57:01 CLT Shot by CLT Arsvoll, Elias, out left.
57:54 FIU Shot by FIU Villalobos, Nicolas, out top.
60:52 FIU Foul on Consoloni, Leonardo.
62:33 FIU FIU substitution: Neil, Scott for Mutsoli, Enrique.
64:01 CLT Foul on Fisher, Ben.



64:25 CLT CLT substitution: Krioutchenkov, Denis for Asante, Tate.
64:25 CLT CLT substitution: Ogata, Natsuki for Arsvoll, Elias.
64:25 CLT CLT substitution: Negri, Alessandro for Stewart, Grant.
65:28 FIU Foul on Mustre, Eduardo.
66:36 CLT Foul on Fazenda, Diogo.
67:07 FIU Shot by FIU Helan, Johan, bottom center, saved by Stritter, Leo.
67:50 CLT Shot by CLT Krioutchenkov, Denis, bottom center, saved by Van Haveren, Nigel.
71:04 CLT CLT substitution: Pucilowski, Wiktor for Petz, Landon.
71:04 CLT CLT substitution: Holloway, Xavier for Fisher, Ben.
71:34 CLT Shot by CLT Ogata, Natsuki.
72:52 CLT Shot by CLT Evangelou, Andreas, top woodwork.
73:45 CLT Foul on Krioutchenkov, Denis.
74:25 FIU Foul on Helan, Johan.
74:58 CLT Foul on Fazenda, Diogo.
74:58 CLT Yellow card on CLT Holloway, Xavier.
77:03 FIU FIU substitution: Sanchez, Diego for Helan, Johan.
77:03 FIU FIU substitution: Capriati, Pasquale for Domingues, Joao.
77:03 CLT Offside against Charlotte.
79:57 CLT CLT substitution: Mayati, Chadi for Barclay, Jemone.
79:57 CLT CLT substitution: Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos for Fazenda, Diogo.
80:04 CLT Foul on Pucilowski, Wiktor.
83:59 CLT Shot by CLT Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos, out left.
85:59 CLT Shot by CLT Holloway, Xavier.
86:05 CLT Foul on Mor, Michael.
86:05 CLT Yellow card on CLT Mor, Michael.
86:31 CLT Foul on Krioutchenkov, Denis.
88:05 CLT Foul on Ogata, Natsuki.
89:32 FIU Foul on Sanchez, Diego.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 CLT CLT substitution: Barclay, Jemone for Holloway, Xavier.
90:00 CLT CLT substitution: Nyandjo, James for Manufor, Samuel.
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 FIU

FOR FIU: , #48 Van Haveren, Nigel, #2 Gobet, Tibo, #3 Travis, Owen, #8 Boccuzzo, David, #9 Mustre, Eduardo, #11
Neil, Scott, #10 Villalobos, Nicolas, #12 Mutsoli, Enrique, #20 Capriati, Pasquale, #16 Consoloni, Leonardo, #24
Gilleard-Soriano, Alfonso.

90:00 CLT

FOR CLT: , #1 Stritter, Leo, #27 Asante, Tate, #4 Evangelou, Andreas, #5 Mor, Michael, #23 Fisher, Ben, #9
Krioutchenkov, Denis, #10 Ogata, Natsuki, #17 Pucilowski, Wiktor, #26 Barclay, Jemone, #8 Negri, Alessandro, #16
Nyandjo, James.

90:00 CLT CLT substitution: Asante, Tate for Mayati, Chadi.
90:00 CLT CLT substitution: Fisher, Ben for Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos.
90:00 FIU FIU substitution: Mutsoli, Enrique for Sanchez, Diego.
91:23 CLT Shot by CLT Negri, Alessandro.
93:25 FIU Foul on Villalobos, Nicolas.
94:55 CLT Corner kick [94:55].
95:48 FIU FIU substitution: Sanchez, Diego for Mutsoli, Enrique.
96:31 CLT Corner kick [96:31].
96:43 CLT Shot by CLT Evangelou, Andreas, top, saved by Van Haveren, Nigel.
96:54 CLT Corner kick [96:54].
97:44 CLT CLT substitution: Petz, Landon for Asante, Tate.
97:44 CLT CLT substitution: Arsvoll, Elias for Pucilowski, Wiktor.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 FIU FIU substitution: Domingues, Joao for Capriati, Pasquale.
100:0
0 CLT CLT substitution: Manufor, Samuel for Nyandjo, James.
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:0
0 FIU

FOR FIU: , #48 Van Haveren, Nigel, #2 Gobet, Tibo, #3 Travis, Owen, #8 Boccuzzo, David, #9 Mustre, Eduardo, #11
Neil, Scott, #10 Villalobos, Nicolas, #17 Helan, Johan, #18 Domingues, Joao, #16 Consoloni, Leonardo, #24 Gilleard-
Soriano, Alfonso.

100:0
0 CLT

FOR CLT: , #1 Stritter, Leo, #21 Petz, Landon, #4 Evangelou, Andreas, #5 Mor, Michael, #23 Fisher, Ben, #9
Krioutchenkov, Denis, #10 Ogata, Natsuki, #32 Arsvoll, Elias, #26 Barclay, Jemone, #8 Negri, Alessandro, #28
Manufor, Samuel.

100:0
0 FIU FIU substitution: Helan, Johan for Sanchez, Diego.



100:2
2 CLT Foul on Ogata, Natsuki.
100:2
4 CLT Corner kick [100:24].
103:0
8 FIU Shot by FIU Domingues, Joao.
104:0
9 FIU Shot by FIU Helan, Johan, out top.
105:4
7 CLT CLT substitution: Pucilowski, Wiktor for Mor, Michael.
105:4
7 CLT CLT substitution: Nyandjo, James for Barclay, Jemone.
106:4
9 FIU Foul on Domingues, Joao.
109:3
0 CLT Corner kick [109:30].
109:5
9 CLT Shot by CLT Negri, Alessandro, out top.
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].
110:0
0 CLT CLT substitution: Fisher, Ben for Stritter, Leo.
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Negri, Alessandro MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Arevalo, Johan MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Barclay, Jemone MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Mustre, Eduardo MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Ogata, Natsuki MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Neil, Scott MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Krioutchenkov, Denis MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Maldonado Frei, Emilio MISSED [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Fisher, Ben MISSED [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Capriati, Pasquale MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Fazenda, Diogo MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Boccuzzo, David MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Manufor, Samuel MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Brady, Dominic MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Stewart, Grant MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Helan, Johan MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Pucilowski, Wiktor MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Mutsoli, Enrique MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Consoloni, Leonardo MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Negri, Alessandro MADE [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Arevalo, Johan MADE [Fisher, Ben].
-- CLT Shootout attempt by CLT Barclay, Jemone MISSED [Van Haveren, Nigel].
-- FIU Shootout attempt by FIU Mustre, Eduardo MADE [Fisher, Ben].
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


